

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.652 OF 2022
IN SA/182/2018

MURGAPPA CHANNAPPA HOLKUNDE (DIED)
LRS NAGAPPA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BASAPPA VEERPAKSHAPPA HOLKUNDE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicants : Ms. Ashwini Mhase
h/f. Ms. Madhaveshwari S. Mhase
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Nitin Jagdale h/f. Mr. V.D. Salunke
...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 2 FEBRUARY 2022

PC :

The matter has been circulated merely seeking early hearing of the second appeal.

2. List it on 30-03-2022 under same category.

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/