

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.653 OF 2022
IN SA/182/2018 WITH CA/652/2022 IN SA/182/2018

MURGAPPA CHANNAPPA HOLKUNDE (DIED) LRS NAGAPPA
VERSUS
BASAPPA VEERPAKSHAPPA HOLKUNDE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Madhaveshwari S. Mhase

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 12th December, 2022.

ORDER :-

1. This civil application is filed by landlord/respondent, wherein, the tenant's second appeal has been admitted. However, no conditions were imposed. Therefore, the present civil application has been filed.
2. Advocate for the appellant states that respondent/tenant in the civil application was served long back in December, 2021. Even after a year, no reply has been filed.
3. As a matter of last chance, respondent/landlord may filed his reply by 16th December, 2022.
4. Matter to come up on 19.12.2022. First on board.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

{2}

8 sr.no..odt

grt/-