

Pooja K.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 653 OF 2022
IN SECOND APPEAL NO. 182 OF 2018
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 652 OF 2022
IN SECOND APPEAL NO. 182 OF 2018

Murgappa Channappa Hokunde (died)
Thr LRs Nagappa Murgappa Holkunde ... Applicant
Versus
Basappa Veerpakshappa Holkunde and Ors. ... Respondents

...
Ms. M.S. Mhase – Advocate for Applicant
Mr. V.D. Salunke – Advocate for Respondents
....

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATE : 16th January, 2023

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned counsel for applicant, stand over to 24th
January, 2023.

[GAURI GODSE]
JUDGE