

SPChauhan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 653 OF 2022  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 652 OF 2022  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 182 OF 2018

Murgappa Channappa Holkunde (Died)  
LRs Nagappa ... Applicant

Versus

Basappa Veerpakshappa Holkunde and others ... Respondents

....  
Mr. M.B. Mhase – Advocate for Appellants  
Mr. V.D. Salunke – Advocate for Respondent

....  
**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**  
**DATE : 01<sup>st</sup> February, 2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. To be listed on 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2023, to enable the parties to take instructions on the suggestion put forth by the Court that whether it is possible to agree on any reasonable amount, that can be fixed for depositing the amount in court for granting the prayers made in the application.
2. List this Civil Application high on board.

**[ GAURI GODSE ]  
JUDGE**